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Q. NO.959 LAND BORDER AGREEMENT WITH BANGLADESH

July 17, 2014

RAJYA SABHA
 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.959

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 17.07.2014

LAND BORDER AGREEMENT WITH BANGLADESH
 

959. SHRI Y.S. CHOWDARY:
 

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
 

(a) whether Government is considering to bring Land Border Agreement with Bangladesh shortly, if so,
the details thereof; and

 (b) whether Government has fixed any time-frame to complete its process?
 

ANSWER
 THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

 (GEN. RETD. V.K. SINGH)
 

(a) & (b) The "Protocol to the Agreement between the Government of India and the Government of
Bangladesh Concerning the Demarcation of the Land Boundary Between India and Bangladesh and
Related Matters” was signed with Bangladesh in September 2011.

 

The Constitution (119th Amendment) Bill for implementing the India-Bangladesh Land Boundary
Agreement (LBA) 1974 and the Protocol to LBA signed in 2011 was introduced in Rajya Sabha in December
2013 and has been referred to the Standing Committee on External Affairs.
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